DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1696.50 Rec:\$40.00

2020-941452

\$1,736.50 Pgs=2

01/28/2020 02:05 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Thomas Dilley Glenice Joy Dilley 1335 Petar Drive Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 1907434-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-33-714-063 R.P.T.T. \$1,696-50 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That John P Kearney and Penny L Kearney, Trustees of The John and Penny Kearney Family Trust

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Thomas Dilley and Glenice Joy Dilley, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 63, Block H, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map No. 1006-6 for CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 6, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada and recorded February 16, 2000 in Book 0200, Page 2552, as Document No. 486411.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

John P. Kearney, Trustee Penny J. Kearney TRUSTEE	
John P. Kearney, Trustee	
Pennyt Keamey TRUSTEE	
Penny L. Kearney, Trustee	
tuny = tu	١
	1
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY  Ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on, 1.13.2025	٠,
by John P Kearney and Penny L Kearney, Trustees of The John and Penny Kearney Family Trust	
Duly tallo	
NOTARY PUBLIC  DANIELLE DEWITT	
Notary Public - State of Nevada	
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 98-49585-2 - Expires December 5, 2022	
4 оны поменения	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)					\ \
a.	1320-33-714-063						\ \
b.							\ \
C		•					\ \
d.							\ \
2.	Type of Property:						_
ے. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. 👿	Single Fam. Res	, г		D DEGGEDER	ODTIONAL HOT ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex		Bo		OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l				Page
g.	☐ Agricultural	n. □	Mobile Home			ite of Recording: otes:	
i.	Other	🗕	Widelie Florine		140	nes.	
				_		1	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	•	* 18°		\$	435,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only	(value of property	y)	\$		
C.	Transfer Tax Value			1	\$	435,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	lax Due:	1	7	\$	1,696.50	***
4.	If Exemption Claimed		1	V 1	١,	/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exen	-	The state of the s	Section	-		
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption	on:	_ \			
_			l Nav		١,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5.	Partial Interest: Percen						
The ur	ndersigned declares and	acknowle	edges, under per	nalty of p	per	jury, pursuant to	NRS 375.060 and NRS
SUDDOI	ted by documentation if	provided un	is correct to the	e best c te the in	)T [ for	metrion provided	and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the
parties	agree that disallowance	e of any o	laimed exemption	n. or oth	ier	determination of	f additional tax due, may
result i	n a penalty of 10% of th	ne tax <b>∦</b> lue	plus interest at	1% per i	noi	nth. Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the Buyer
and Se	eller shall be jointly and a	<del>ey</del> eraly lia	abl <b>e</b> for any addit	ional am	our	nt owed.	.01 -
Signati	ure	$\mathcal{L}\Lambda$		Сар	aci	ty HAD	<b>/</b> ++
Signati	ure			Cap	aci	tv	
		1		<del>/</del>	401	" <del></del>	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		ION		BU	YER (GRANTEE	) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRE	* The				(REQUI	•
	ame: John P Kearney a			Print Na	ame	e: Thomas Dilley	, Glenice Joyce Dilley
Family	ey, Trustees of The John	and Penn	y Kearney				
	s: 1749 Timber Ct	Λ.		Address	2.	1335 Petar Drive	
	Gardnerville	+		City: Ju			
	NV Zip: 89410	1 7				Zip: 93529	
\			_				
	COMPANY/PERSO	ON REQU	ESTING RECOR				
	ame: Ticor Title of Neva			Escrow	No	o.: 01907434-0	10-DKD
76.	s: 307 W. Winnie Lane	-					
City, Si	ate, Zip: Carson City, N	v 89703	1-4-4-4				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED